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Band66-5MHz-QPSK-131997-1RB#24-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-131997-1RB#24-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-131997-1RB#24-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-131997-1RB#24-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-131997-25RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-131997-25RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS
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Band66-5MHz-QPSK-131997-25RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-131997-25RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-131997-25RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS
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Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-1RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-1RB#24-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-1RB#24-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-1RB#24-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-1RB#24-1000~3

000-PASS
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Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-1RB#24-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-25RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-25RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-25RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-25RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-25RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS
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Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#24-0.009~0.

15-PASS
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Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#24-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#24-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#24-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#24-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-25RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-25RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS
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Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-25RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-25RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-25RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS
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Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#24-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#24-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#24-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#24-1000~3

000-PASS
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Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#24-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-25RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-25RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-25RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-25RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-25RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS
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Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-1RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-1RB#24-0.009~0.

15-PASS
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Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-1RB#24-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-1RB#24-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-1RB#24-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-1RB#24-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-25RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-25RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS
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Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-25RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-25RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-25RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS
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Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-1RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-1RB#24-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-1RB#24-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-1RB#24-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-1RB#24-1000~3

000-PASS
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Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-1RB#24-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-25RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-25RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-25RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-25RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-25RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-1RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-1RB#49-0.009~0

.15-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-1RB#49-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-1RB#49-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-1RB#49-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-1RB#49-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-50RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-50RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-50RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-50RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-50RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-1RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-1RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-1RB#0-30~100

0-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-1RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-1RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-1RB#49-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-1RB#49-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-1RB#49-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-1RB#49-1000~

3000-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-1RB#49-3000~

20000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-50RB#0-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-50RB#0-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-50RB#0-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-50RB#0-1000~

3000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-50RB#0-3000~

20000-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#49-0.009~0

.15-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#49-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#49-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#49-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#49-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-50RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-50RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-50RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-50RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-50RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-30~100

0-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#49-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#49-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#49-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#49-1000~

3000-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#49-3000~

20000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-50RB#0-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-50RB#0-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-50RB#0-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-50RB#0-1000~

3000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-50RB#0-3000~

20000-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-1RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-1RB#49-0.009~0

.15-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-1RB#49-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-1RB#49-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-1RB#49-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-1RB#49-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-50RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-50RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS



Report No.:1812C50133012506
Page 111 of 165

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-50RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-50RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-50RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-1RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-1RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-1RB#0-30~100

0-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-1RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-1RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-1RB#49-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-1RB#49-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-1RB#49-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-1RB#49-1000~

3000-PASS
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Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-1RB#49-3000~

20000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-50RB#0-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-50RB#0-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-50RB#0-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-50RB#0-1000~

3000-PASS

Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-50RB#0-3000~

20000-PASS
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Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-1RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-1RB#74-0.009~0

.15-PASS



Report No.:1812C50133012506
Page 115 of 165

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-1RB#74-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-1RB#74-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-1RB#74-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-1RB#74-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-75RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-75RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS
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Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-75RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-75RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-75RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-1RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-1RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-1RB#0-30~100

0-PASS
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Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-1RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-1RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-1RB#74-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-1RB#74-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-1RB#74-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-1RB#74-1000~

3000-PASS
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Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-1RB#74-3000~

20000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-75RB#0-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-75RB#0-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-75RB#0-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-75RB#0-1000~

3000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-75RB#0-3000~

20000-PASS
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Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#74-0.009~0

.15-PASS
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Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#74-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#74-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#74-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#74-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-75RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-75RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS
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Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-75RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-75RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-75RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-30~100

0-PASS
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Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#74-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#74-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#74-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#74-1000~

3000-PASS
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Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#74-3000~

20000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-75RB#0-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-75RB#0-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-75RB#0-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-75RB#0-1000~

3000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-75RB#0-3000~

20000-PASS



Report No.:1812C50133012506
Page 124 of 165

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-1RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-1RB#74-0.009~0

.15-PASS
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Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-1RB#74-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-1RB#74-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-1RB#74-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-1RB#74-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-75RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-75RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS
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Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-75RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-75RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-75RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-1RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-1RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-1RB#0-30~100

0-PASS
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Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-1RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-1RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-1RB#74-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-1RB#74-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-1RB#74-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-1RB#74-1000~

3000-PASS
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Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-1RB#74-3000~

20000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-75RB#0-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-75RB#0-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-75RB#0-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-75RB#0-1000~

3000-PASS

Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-75RB#0-3000~

20000-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-1RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-1RB#99-0.009~0

.15-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-1RB#99-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-1RB#99-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-1RB#99-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-1RB#99-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-100RB#0-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-100RB#0-0.15~3

0-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-100RB#0-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-100RB#0-1000~

3000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-100RB#0-3000~

20000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-1RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-1RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-1RB#0-30~100

0-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-1RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-1RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-1RB#99-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-1RB#99-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-1RB#99-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-1RB#99-1000~

3000-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-1RB#99-3000~

20000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-100RB#0-0.009

~0.15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-100RB#0-0.15~

30-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-100RB#0-30~1

000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-100RB#0-1000

~3000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-100RB#0-3000

~20000-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#99-0.009~0

.15-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#99-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#99-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#99-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#99-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-100RB#0-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-100RB#0-0.15~3

0-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-100RB#0-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-100RB#0-1000~

3000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-100RB#0-3000~

20000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-30~100

0-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#99-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#99-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#99-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#99-1000~

3000-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#99-3000~

20000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-100RB#0-0.009

~0.15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-100RB#0-0.15~

30-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-100RB#0-30~1

000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-100RB#0-1000

~3000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-100RB#0-3000

~20000-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-1RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-1RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-1RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-1RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-1RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-1RB#99-0.009~0

.15-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-1RB#99-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-1RB#99-30~100

0-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-1RB#99-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-1RB#99-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-100RB#0-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-100RB#0-0.15~3

0-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-100RB#0-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-100RB#0-1000~

3000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-100RB#0-3000~

20000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-1RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-1RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-1RB#0-30~100

0-PASS
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Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-1RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-1RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-1RB#99-0.009~

0.15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-1RB#99-0.15~3

0-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-1RB#99-30~10

00-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-1RB#99-1000~

3000-PASS



Report No.:1812C50133012506
Page 143 of 165

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-1RB#99-3000~

20000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-100RB#0-0.009

~0.15-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-100RB#0-0.15~

30-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-100RB#0-30~1

000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-100RB#0-1000

~3000-PASS

Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-100RB#0-3000

~20000-PASS
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability VS Voltage measurement

Test Result

Voltage

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulati
on Channel

RB
Configur

e
Voltage
[Vdc]

Temper
ature
(℃)

FL
(MHz)

FH
(MHz)

Limit
(MHz) Verdict

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 6RB#0 VN NT
1710.15

677

1711.23

557

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 6RB#0 VL NT
1710.15

616

1711.23

506

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 6RB#0 VH NT
1710.15

775

1711.23

595

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 131979 6RB#0 VN NT
1710.15

88

1711.23

73

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 131979 6RB#0 VL NT
1710.15

881

1711.24

071

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 131979 6RB#0 VH NT
1710.15

85

1711.23

83

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 6RB#0 VN NT
1744.45

824

1745.53

654

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 6RB#0 VL NT
1744.45

756

1745.53

606

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 6RB#0 VH NT
1744.45

85

1745.53

65

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132322 6RB#0 VN NT
1744.45

997

1745.53

807

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132322 6RB#0 VL NT
1744.45

98

1745.53

62

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132322 6RB#0 VH NT
1744.45

977

1745.53

657

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 6RB#0 VN NT
1778.75

915

1779.83

765

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 6RB#0 VL NT
1778.75

858

1779.83

768

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 6RB#0 VH NT
1778.75

896

1779.83

776

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132665 6RB#0 VN NT
1778.75

818

1779.83

798

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132665 6RB#0 VL NT
1778.75

943

1779.83

693

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132665 6RB#0 VH NT 1778.75 1779.83 1710-17 PASS
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834 794 80

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 15RB#0 VN NT
1710.15

688

1712.84

058

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 15RB#0 VL NT
1710.15

646

1712.84

136

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 15RB#0 VH NT
1710.15

701

1712.84

211

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 131987 15RB#0 VN NT
1710.15

323

1712.84

363

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 131987 15RB#0 VL NT
1710.15

219

1712.84

389

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 131987 15RB#0 VH NT
1710.15

153

1712.84

173

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 15RB#0 VN NT
1743.65

418

1746.33

998

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 15RB#0 VL NT
1743.65

441

1746.33

981

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 15RB#0 VH NT
1743.65

938

1746.34

158

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132322 15RB#0 VN NT
1743.65

171

1746.34

311

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132322 15RB#0 VL NT
1743.65

176

1746.34

296

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132322 15RB#0 VH NT
1743.65

476

1746.34

496

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 15RB#0 VN NT
1777.15

745

1779.83

975

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 15RB#0 VL NT
1777.15

663

1779.84

023

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 15RB#0 VH NT
1777.15

76

1779.83

91

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132657 15RB#0 VN NT
1777.15

793

1779.83

673

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132657 15RB#0 VL NT
1777.15

633

1779.83

453

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132657 15RB#0 VH NT
1777.15

589

1779.83

479

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 25RB#0 VN NT
1710.25

748

1714.73

438

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 25RB#0 VL NT
1710.25

81

1714.73

43

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 25RB#0 VH NT 1710.25 1714.73 1710-17 PASS
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83 6 80

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 131997 25RB#0 VN NT
1710.26

541

1714.73

321

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 131997 25RB#0 VL NT
1710.26

559

1714.73

459

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 131997 25RB#0 VH NT
1710.26

584

1714.73

914

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 25RB#0 VN NT
1742.75

8

1747.23

41

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 25RB#0 VL NT
1742.75

892

1747.23

332

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 25RB#0 VH NT
1742.75

623

1747.23

393

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132322 25RB#0 VN NT
1742.76

491

1747.23

481

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132322 25RB#0 VL NT
1742.76

542

1747.23

582

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132322 25RB#0 VH NT
1742.76

604

1747.23

164

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 25RB#0 VN NT
1775.26

626

1779.72

996

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 25RB#0 VL NT
1775.26

516

1779.72

496

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 25RB#0 VH NT
1775.26

431

1779.72

801

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132647 25RB#0 VN NT
1775.26

306

1779.72

926

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132647 25RB#0 VL NT
1775.26

491

1779.73

011

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132647 25RB#0 VH NT
1775.26

404

1779.72

904

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 50RB#0 VN NT
1710.54

088

1719.46

158

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 50RB#0 VL NT
1710.54

142

1719.46

812

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 50RB#0 VH NT
1710.53

539

1719.46

469

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132022 50RB#0 VN NT
1710.53

879

1719.46

189

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132022 50RB#0 VL NT
1710.55

137

1719.45

987

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132022 50RB#0 VH NT 1710.53 1719.46 1710-17 PASS
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95 56 80

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 50RB#0 VN NT
1740.53

958

1749.46

468

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 50RB#0 VL NT
1740.53

624

1749.46

464

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 50RB#0 VH NT
1740.53

951

1749.46

791

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132322 50RB#0 VN NT
1740.54

361

1749.46

691

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132322 50RB#0 VL NT
1740.53

969

1749.46

979

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132322 50RB#0 VH NT
1740.54

589

1749.46

659

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 50RB#0 VN NT
1770.51

801

1779.44

111

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 50RB#0 VL NT
1770.51

693

1779.44

643

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 50RB#0 VH NT
1770.51

994

1779.44

314

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132622 50RB#0 VN NT
1770.52

574

1779.44

074

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132622 50RB#0 VL NT
1770.51

444

1779.44

354

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132622 50RB#0 VH NT
1770.53

181

1779.44

421

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 75RB#0 VN NT
1710.80

104

1724.19

404

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 75RB#0 VL NT 1710.8
1724.18

5

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 75RB#0 VH NT
1710.80

355

1724.19

555

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132047 75RB#0 VN NT
1710.80

511

1724.18

611

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132047 75RB#0 VL NT
1710.81

322

1724.17

522

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132047 75RB#0 VH NT
1710.80

878

1724.17

878

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 75RB#0 VN NT
1738.30

532

1751.70

132

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 75RB#0 VL NT
1738.29

902

1751.70

302

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 75RB#0 VH NT 1738.30 1751.70 1710-17 PASS
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363 263 80

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132322 75RB#0 VN NT
1738.32

042

1751.69

342

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132322 75RB#0 VL NT
1738.31

412

1751.69

712

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132322 75RB#0 VH NT
1738.31

774

1751.68

774

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 75RB#0 VN NT
1765.79

041

1779.16

341

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 75RB#0 VL NT
1765.79

257

1779.17

857

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 75RB#0 VH NT
1765.79

538

1779.17

238

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132597 75RB#0 VN NT
1765.79

288

1779.17

788

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132597 75RB#0 VL NT
1765.77

016

1779.17

316

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132597 75RB#0 VH NT
1765.79

572

1779.17

672

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072
100RB#

0
VN NT

1711.07

511

1728.90

911

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072
100RB#

0
VL NT

1711.07

138

1728.90

938

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072
100RB#

0
VH NT

1711.07

956

1728.89

856

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132072
100RB#

0
VN NT

1711.09

394

1728.94

494

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132072
100RB#

0
VL NT

1711.10

009

1728.91

909

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132072
100RB#

0
VH NT

1711.09

11

1728.94

61

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322
100RB#

0
VN NT

1736.07

984

1753.91

984

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322
100RB#

0
VL NT

1736.08

445

1753.91

845

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322
100RB#

0
VH NT

1736.07

694

1753.92

894

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132322
100RB#

0
VN NT

1736.10

432

1753.93

832

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132322
100RB#

0
VL NT

1736.10

832

1753.95

332

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132322 100RB# VH NT 1736.10 1753.94 1710-17 PASS
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0 434 334 80

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572
100RB#

0
VN NT

1761.06

779

1778.90

379

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572
100RB#

0
VL NT

1761.04

889

1778.87

589

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572
100RB#

0
VH NT

1761.06

058

1778.89

558

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572
100RB#

0
VN NT

1761.08

462

1778.89

762

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572
100RB#

0
VL NT

1761.09

011

1778.89

211

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572
100RB#

0
VH NT

1761.09

636

1778.89

036

1710-17

80
PASS
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Appendix G: Frequency Stability VS Temperature

measurement

Test Result

Temperature

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulati
on Channel

RB
Configur

e
Voltage
[Vdc]

Temper
ature
(℃)

FL
(MHz)

FH
(MHz)

Limit
(MHz) Verdict

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 6RB#0 NV -30
1710.15

626

1711.23

616

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 6RB#0 NV -20
1710.15

638

1711.23

578

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 6RB#0 NV -10
1710.15

827

1711.23

617

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 6RB#0 NV 0
1710.15

613

1711.23

573

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 6RB#0 NV 10
1710.15

639

1711.23

539

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 6RB#0 NV 20
1710.15

643

1711.23

563

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 6RB#0 NV 30
1710.15

634

1711.23

574

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 6RB#0 NV 40
1710.15

67

1711.23

57

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 6RB#0 NV 50
1710.15

641

1711.23

561

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 131979 6RB#0 NV -30
1710.15

832

1711.23

842

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 131979 6RB#0 NV -20
1710.15

929

1711.23

919

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 131979 6RB#0 NV -10
1710.15

82

1711.23

72

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 131979 6RB#0 NV 0
1710.15

883

1711.23

863

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 131979 6RB#0 NV 10
1710.15

85
1711.24

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 131979 6RB#0 NV 20
1710.15

878

1711.23

758

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 131979 6RB#0 NV 30
1710.15

838

1711.23

858

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 131979 6RB#0 NV 40 1710.15 1711.23 1710-17 PASS
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894 724 80

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 131979 6RB#0 NV 50
1710.15

851

1711.23

891

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 6RB#0 NV -30
1744.45

907

1745.53

597

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 6RB#0 NV -20
1744.45

699

1745.53

639

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 6RB#0 NV -10
1744.45

802

1745.53

642

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 6RB#0 NV 0
1744.45

909

1745.53

689

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 6RB#0 NV 10
1744.45

781

1745.53

631

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 6RB#0 NV 20
1744.45

788

1745.53

618

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 6RB#0 NV 30
1744.45

752

1745.53

692

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 6RB#0 NV 40
1744.45

868

1745.53

668

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 6RB#0 NV 50
1744.45

835

1745.53

715

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132322 6RB#0 NV -30
1744.46

02

1745.53

78

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132322 6RB#0 NV -20
1744.45

98

1745.53

63

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132322 6RB#0 NV -10
1744.45

94

1745.53

82

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132322 6RB#0 NV 0
1744.45

997

1745.53

647

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132322 6RB#0 NV 10
1744.45

992

1745.53

832

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132322 6RB#0 NV 20
1744.45

952

1745.53

822

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132322 6RB#0 NV 30
1744.46

001

1745.53

651

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132322 6RB#0 NV 40
1744.45

982

1745.53

672

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132322 6RB#0 NV 50
1744.45

976

1745.53

726

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 6RB#0 NV -30
1778.75

938

1779.83

768

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 6RB#0 NV -20 1778.75 1779.83 1710-17 PASS
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892 802 80

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 6RB#0 NV -10
1778.75

996

1779.83

786

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 6RB#0 NV 0
1778.75

86

1779.83

74

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 6RB#0 NV 10
1778.75

877

1779.83

777

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 6RB#0 NV 20
1778.75

97

1779.83

82

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 6RB#0 NV 30
1778.75

877

1779.83

767

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 6RB#0 NV 40
1778.75

92

1779.83

77

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 6RB#0 NV 50
1778.75

834

1779.83

784

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132665 6RB#0 NV -30
1778.75

814

1779.83

764

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132665 6RB#0 NV -20
1778.75

819

1779.83

869

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132665 6RB#0 NV -10
1778.75

847

1779.83

797

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132665 6RB#0 NV 0
1778.75

809

1779.83

679

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132665 6RB#0 NV 10
1778.75

883

1779.83

813

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132665 6RB#0 NV 20
1778.75

826

1779.83

746

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132665 6RB#0 NV 30
1778.75

897

1779.83

787

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132665 6RB#0 NV 40
1778.75

793

1779.83

853

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132665 6RB#0 NV 50
1778.75

806

1779.83

776

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 15RB#0 NV -30
1710.15

774

1712.84

154

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 15RB#0 NV -20
1710.15

57

1712.84

26

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 15RB#0 NV -10
1710.15

865

1712.84

175

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 15RB#0 NV 0
1710.15

718

1712.84

198

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 15RB#0 NV 10 1710.15 1712.84 1710-17 PASS
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395 165 80

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 15RB#0 NV 20
1710.15

951

1712.84

261

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 15RB#0 NV 30
1710.15

556

1712.84

166

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 15RB#0 NV 40
1710.15

836

1712.84

096

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 15RB#0 NV 50
1710.15

641

1712.84

191

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 131987 15RB#0 NV -30
1710.15

272

1712.84

162

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 131987 15RB#0 NV -20
1710.15

344

1712.84

424

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 131987 15RB#0 NV -10
1710.15

549

1712.84

059

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 131987 15RB#0 NV 0
1710.15

303

1712.84

483

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 131987 15RB#0 NV 10
1710.15

136

1712.84

446

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 131987 15RB#0 NV 20
1710.15

29

1712.84

26

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 131987 15RB#0 NV 30
1710.15

265

1712.84

525

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 131987 15RB#0 NV 40
1710.15

243

1712.84

183

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 131987 15RB#0 NV 50
1710.15

27

1712.84

43

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 15RB#0 NV -30
1743.65

498

1746.33

938

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 15RB#0 NV -20
1743.65

621

1746.34

181

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 15RB#0 NV -10
1743.65

522

1746.34

242

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 15RB#0 NV 0
1743.65

585

1746.34

035

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 15RB#0 NV 10
1743.65

549

1746.34

099

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 15RB#0 NV 20
1743.65

311

1746.34

081

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 15RB#0 NV 30
1743.65

953

1746.34

053

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 15RB#0 NV 40 1743.65 1746.34 1710-17 PASS
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601 081 80

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 15RB#0 NV 50
1743.65

363

1746.34

193

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132322 15RB#0 NV -30
1743.65

217

1746.34

287

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132322 15RB#0 NV -20
1743.65

381

1746.33

971

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132322 15RB#0 NV -10
1743.65

382

1746.34

402

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132322 15RB#0 NV 0
1743.65

289

1746.33

979

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132322 15RB#0 NV 10
1743.65

637

1746.34

507

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132322 15RB#0 NV 20
1743.65

173

1746.34

383

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132322 15RB#0 NV 30
1743.65

26

1746.33

93

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132322 15RB#0 NV 40
1743.65

311

1746.34

441

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132322 15RB#0 NV 50
1743.65

241

1746.34

301

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 15RB#0 NV -30
1777.15

727

1779.84

027

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 15RB#0 NV -20
1777.15

66

1779.83

96

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 15RB#0 NV -10
1777.15

715

1779.83

985

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 15RB#0 NV 0
1777.15

704

1779.84

004

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 15RB#0 NV 10
1777.15

786

1779.83

936

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 15RB#0 NV 20
1777.15

744

1779.84

204

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 15RB#0 NV 30
1777.15

624

1779.83

984

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 15RB#0 NV 40
1777.15

774

1779.84

104

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 15RB#0 NV 50
1777.15

594

1779.84

034

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132657 15RB#0 NV -30
1777.15

721

1779.83

781

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132657 15RB#0 NV -20 1777.15 1779.83 1710-17 PASS
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556 646 80

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132657 15RB#0 NV -10
1777.15

595

1779.83

745

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132657 15RB#0 NV 0
1777.15

776

1779.83

436

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132657 15RB#0 NV 10
1777.15

628

1779.83

428

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132657 15RB#0 NV 20
1777.15

796

1779.83

626

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132657 15RB#0 NV 30
1777.15

589

1779.83

449

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132657 15RB#0 NV 40
1777.15

57

1779.83

63

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132657 15RB#0 NV 50
1777.15

832

1779.83

692

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 25RB#0 NV -30
1710.25

722

1714.73

382

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 25RB#0 NV -20
1710.25

693

1714.73

693

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 25RB#0 NV -10
1710.25

64

1714.73

54

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 25RB#0 NV 0
1710.25

703

1714.73

383

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 25RB#0 NV 10
1710.25

747

1714.73

637

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 25RB#0 NV 20
1710.25

723

1714.73

503

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 25RB#0 NV 30
1710.25

646

1714.73

466

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 25RB#0 NV 40
1710.25

795

1714.73

605

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 25RB#0 NV 50
1710.25

825

1714.73

325

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 131997 25RB#0 NV -30
1710.26

529

1714.73

139

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 131997 25RB#0 NV -20
1710.26

497

1714.73

487

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 131997 25RB#0 NV -10
1710.26

488

1714.73

508

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 131997 25RB#0 NV 0
1710.26

527

1714.73

487

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 131997 25RB#0 NV 10 1710.26 1714.73 1710-17 PASS
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585 605 80

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 131997 25RB#0 NV 20
1710.26

529

1714.73

359

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 131997 25RB#0 NV 30
1710.26

447

1714.73

737

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 131997 25RB#0 NV 40
1710.26

534

1714.73

584

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 131997 25RB#0 NV 50
1710.26

567

1714.73

417

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 25RB#0 NV -30
1742.75

586

1747.23

496

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 25RB#0 NV -20
1742.75

542

1747.23

462

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 25RB#0 NV -10
1742.75

799

1747.23

479

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 25RB#0 NV 0
1742.75

636

1747.23

446

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 25RB#0 NV 10
1742.75

563

1747.23

463

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 25RB#0 NV 20
1742.75

671

1747.23

401

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 25RB#0 NV 30
1742.75

782

1747.23

322

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 25RB#0 NV 40
1742.75

903

1747.23

523

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 25RB#0 NV 50
1742.75

918

1747.23

388

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132322 25RB#0 NV -30
1742.76

596

1747.23

546

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132322 25RB#0 NV -20
1742.76

549

1747.23

339

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132322 25RB#0 NV -10
1742.76

556

1747.23

276

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132322 25RB#0 NV 0
1742.76

436

1747.23

606

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132322 25RB#0 NV 10
1742.76

492

1747.23

662

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132322 25RB#0 NV 20
1742.76

346

1747.23

696

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132322 25RB#0 NV 30
1742.76

539

1747.23

379

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132322 25RB#0 NV 40 1742.76 1747.23 1710-17 PASS
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573 183 80

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132322 25RB#0 NV 50
1742.76

706

1747.23

336

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 25RB#0 NV -30
1775.26

209

1779.72

969

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 25RB#0 NV -20
1775.26

338

1779.72

868

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 25RB#0 NV -10
1775.26

705

1779.73

065

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 25RB#0 NV 0
1775.26

426

1779.72

956

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 25RB#0 NV 10
1775.26

498

1779.72

838

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 25RB#0 NV 20
1775.26

718

1779.72

878

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 25RB#0 NV 30
1775.26

333

1779.72

933

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 25RB#0 NV 40
1775.26

657

1779.72

837

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 25RB#0 NV 50
1775.26

468

1779.73

118

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132647 25RB#0 NV -30
1775.26

333

1779.72

603

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132647 25RB#0 NV -20
1775.26

314

1779.72

994

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132647 25RB#0 NV -10
1775.26

18

1779.72

92

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132647 25RB#0 NV 0
1775.26

348

1779.72

908

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132647 25RB#0 NV 10
1775.26

482

1779.72

982

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132647 25RB#0 NV 20
1775.26

261

1779.72

981

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132647 25RB#0 NV 30
1775.26

368

1779.72

848

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132647 25RB#0 NV 40
1775.26

437

1779.72

847

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132647 25RB#0 NV 50
1775.26

422

1779.72

782

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 50RB#0 NV -30
1710.53

948

1719.46

448

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 50RB#0 NV -20 1710.53 1719.46 1710-17 PASS
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793 513 80

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 50RB#0 NV -10
1710.54

119

1719.46

339

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 50RB#0 NV 0
1710.53

731

1719.46

621

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 50RB#0 NV 10
1710.53

833

1719.46

443

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 50RB#0 NV 20
1710.53

636

1719.46

516

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 50RB#0 NV 30
1710.53

799

1719.46

439

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 50RB#0 NV 40
1710.53

454

1719.45

794

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 50RB#0 NV 50
1710.54

124

1719.46

744

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132022 50RB#0 NV -30
1710.54

549

1719.46

399

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132022 50RB#0 NV -20
1710.54

281

1719.45

341

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132022 50RB#0 NV -10
1710.53

735

1719.46

885

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132022 50RB#0 NV 0
1710.54

497

1719.45

627

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132022 50RB#0 NV 10
1710.53

912

1719.46

452

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132022 50RB#0 NV 20
1710.53

785

1719.46

615

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132022 50RB#0 NV 30
1710.54

883

1719.45

903

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132022 50RB#0 NV 40
1710.53

99

1719.46

01

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132022 50RB#0 NV 50
1710.54

301

1719.45

781

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 50RB#0 NV -30
1740.53

56

1749.46

63

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 50RB#0 NV -20
1740.53

598

1749.46

648

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 50RB#0 NV -10
1740.53

945

1749.46

755

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 50RB#0 NV 0
1740.54

013

1749.46

553

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 50RB#0 NV 10 1740.54 1749.46 1710-17 PASS
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254 684 80

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 50RB#0 NV 20
1740.53

917

1749.46

807

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 50RB#0 NV 30
1740.53

93

1749.46

75

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 50RB#0 NV 40
1740.54

233

1749.46

753

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 50RB#0 NV 50
1740.53

485

1749.46

925

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132322 50RB#0 NV -30
1740.54

927

1749.47

017

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132322 50RB#0 NV -20
1740.54

178

1749.46

708

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132322 50RB#0 NV -10
1740.54

509

1749.46

329

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132322 50RB#0 NV 0
1740.53

906

1749.47

026

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132322 50RB#0 NV 10
1740.54

846

1749.46

726

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132322 50RB#0 NV 20
1740.54

923

1749.46

743

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132322 50RB#0 NV 30
1740.54

705

1749.46

755

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132322 50RB#0 NV 40
1740.54

593

1749.45

983

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132322 50RB#0 NV 50
1740.53

982

1749.46

402

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 50RB#0 NV -30
1770.52

068

1779.44

198

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 50RB#0 NV -20
1770.51

908

1779.44

408

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 50RB#0 NV -10
1770.52

239

1779.44

299

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 50RB#0 NV 0
1770.51

785

1779.44

435

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 50RB#0 NV 10
1770.52

229

1779.44

309

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 50RB#0 NV 20
1770.51

716

1779.44

236

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 50RB#0 NV 30
1770.52

61

1779.44

57

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 50RB#0 NV 40 1770.52 1779.43 1710-17 PASS
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309 759 80

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 50RB#0 NV 50
1770.52

072

1779.44

652

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132622 50RB#0 NV -30
1770.51

905

1779.44

105

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132622 50RB#0 NV -20
1770.51

776

1779.44

526

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132622 50RB#0 NV -10
1770.52

01

1779.44

31

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132622 50RB#0 NV 0
1770.51

675

1779.44

495

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132622 50RB#0 NV 10
1770.52

372

1779.44

592

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132622 50RB#0 NV 20
1770.52

446

1779.43

986

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132622 50RB#0 NV 30
1770.51

734

1779.44

404

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132622 50RB#0 NV 40
1770.52

034

1779.43

864

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132622 50RB#0 NV 50
1770.51

637

1779.44

297

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 75RB#0 NV -30
1710.79

917

1724.19

717

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 75RB#0 NV -20
1710.79

48

1724.18

88

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 75RB#0 NV -10
1710.79

391

1724.19

891

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 75RB#0 NV 0
1710.80

281

1724.19

681

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 75RB#0 NV 10
1710.80

319

1724.19

219

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 75RB#0 NV 20
1710.79

92

1724.19

42

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 75RB#0 NV 30
1710.80

22

1724.19

42

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 75RB#0 NV 40
1710.79

931

1724.20

231

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 75RB#0 NV 50
1710.80

406

1724.18

906

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132047 75RB#0 NV -30
1710.81

153

1724.18

153

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132047 75RB#0 NV -20 1710.81 1724.18 1710-17 PASS
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043 343 80

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132047 75RB#0 NV -10
1710.80

546

1724.18

746

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132047 75RB#0 NV 0
1710.81

104

1724.18

004

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132047 75RB#0 NV 10
1710.80

993

1724.18

793

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132047 75RB#0 NV 20
1710.80

424

1724.18

024

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132047 75RB#0 NV 30
1710.82

008

1724.17

608

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132047 75RB#0 NV 40
1710.81

116

1724.18

316

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132047 75RB#0 NV 50
1710.80

723

1724.18

523

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 75RB#0 NV -30
1738.30

724

1751.70

824

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 75RB#0 NV -20
1738.30

164

1751.70

764

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 75RB#0 NV -10
1738.30

263

1751.70

263

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 75RB#0 NV 0
1738.29

814

1751.70

614

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 75RB#0 NV 10
1738.31

039

1751.70

339

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 75RB#0 NV 20
1738.31

007

1751.71

107

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 75RB#0 NV 30
1738.31

239

1751.70

039

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 75RB#0 NV 40
1738.30

896

1751.70

396

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 75RB#0 NV 50
1738.30

897

1751.70

697

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132322 75RB#0 NV -30
1738.31

227

1751.69

727

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132322 75RB#0 NV -20
1738.31

586

1751.68

986

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132322 75RB#0 NV -10
1738.32

105

1751.69

805

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132322 75RB#0 NV 0
1738.31

396

1751.68

796

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132322 75RB#0 NV 10 1738.32 1751.68 1710-17 PASS
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345 845 80

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132322 75RB#0 NV 20
1738.31

645

1751.69

145

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132322 75RB#0 NV 30
1738.31

264

1751.69

364

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132322 75RB#0 NV 40
1738.32

377

1751.68

277

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132322 75RB#0 NV 50
1738.31

198

1751.69

198

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 75RB#0 NV -30
1765.78

704

1779.16

904

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 75RB#0 NV -20
1765.79

826

1779.17

526

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 75RB#0 NV -10
1765.79

049

1779.16

249

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 75RB#0 NV 0
1765.78

207

1779.17

907

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 75RB#0 NV 10
1765.79

356

1779.17

856

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 75RB#0 NV 20
1765.79

048

1779.17

148

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 75RB#0 NV 30
1765.79

755

1779.17

255

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 75RB#0 NV 40
1765.79

113

1779.16

613

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 75RB#0 NV 50
1765.79

236

1779.16

936

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132597 75RB#0 NV 50
1765.77

365

1779.17

065

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132597 75RB#0 NV -30
1765.78

39

1779.17

39

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132597 75RB#0 NV -20
1765.79

237

1779.17

037

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132597 75RB#0 NV -10
1765.79

448

1779.16

848

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132597 75RB#0 NV 0
1765.77

352

1779.16

652

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132597 75RB#0 NV 10
1765.79

087

1779.16

987

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132597 75RB#0 NV 20
1765.78

292

1779.17

292

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132597 75RB#0 NV 30 1765.78 1779.17 1710-17 PASS
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346 546 80

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132597 75RB#0 NV 40
1765.78

554

1779.17

754

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072
100RB#

0
NV -30

1711.06

962

1728.91

062

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072
100RB#

0
NV -20

1711.06

995

1728.91

095

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072
100RB#

0
NV -10

1711.06

826

1728.89

926

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072
100RB#

0
NV 0

1711.07

818

1728.91

918

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072
100RB#

0
NV 10

1711.08

22

1728.89

62

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072
100RB#

0
NV 20

1711.07

366

1728.88

966

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072
100RB#

0
NV 30

1711.06

825

1728.90

525

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072
100RB#

0
NV 40

1711.07

643

1728.90

543

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072
100RB#

0
NV 50

1711.06

673

1728.91

273

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132072
100RB#

0
NV -30

1711.09

5

1728.91

5

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132072
100RB#

0
NV -20

1711.09

53

1728.92

93

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132072
100RB#

0
NV -10

1711.09

235

1728.91

335

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132072
100RB#

0
NV 0

1711.08

518

1728.90

318

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132072
100RB#

0
NV 10

1711.09

151

1728.92

151

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132072
100RB#

0
NV 20

1711.08

871

1728.93

371

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132072
100RB#

0
NV 30

1711.09

695

1728.91

895

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132072
100RB#

0
NV 40

1711.08

071

1728.95

371

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132072
100RB#

0
NV 50

1711.09

303

1728.91

103

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322
100RB#

0
NV -30

1736.10

206

1753.91

306

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322 100RB# NV -20 1736.09 1753.92 1710-17 PASS
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0 358 558 80

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322
100RB#

0
NV -10

1736.10

518

1753.91

518

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322
100RB#

0
NV 0

1736.07

882

1753.92

982

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322
100RB#

0
NV 10

1736.08

381

1753.92

481

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322
100RB#

0
NV 20

1736.08

738

1753.91

538

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322
100RB#

0
NV 30

1736.09

024

1753.93

024

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322
100RB#

0
NV 40

1736.08

133

1753.92

133

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322
100RB#

0
NV 50

1736.08

71

1753.93

11

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132322
100RB#

0
NV -30

1736.10

243

1753.96

143

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132322
100RB#

0
NV -20

1736.10

605

1753.91

805

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132322
100RB#

0
NV -10

1736.09

598

1753.94

598

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132322
100RB#

0
NV 0

1736.09

957

1753.95

757

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132322
100RB#

0
NV 10

1736.09

748

1753.94

748

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132322
100RB#

0
NV 20

1736.09

867

1753.95

467

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132322
100RB#

0
NV 30

1736.10

794

1753.92

694

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132322
100RB#

0
NV 40

1736.09

88

1753.94

18

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132322
100RB#

0
NV 50

1736.10

04

1753.96

04

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572
100RB#

0
NV -30

1761.06

087

1778.89

487

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572
100RB#

0
NV -20

1761.05

287

1778.87

587

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572
100RB#

0
NV -10

1761.05

609

1778.90

409

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572
100RB#

0
NV 0

1761.06

227

1778.88

527

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 100RB# NV 10 1761.04 1778.89 1710-17 PASS
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0 957 357 80

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572
100RB#

0
NV 20

1761.04

834

1778.89

434

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572
100RB#

0
NV 30

1761.04

69

1778.88

09

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572
100RB#

0
NV 40

1761.05

939

1778.90

339

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572
100RB#

0
NV 50

1761.06

087

1778.87

987

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572
100RB#

0
NV -30

1761.08

765

1778.89

165

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572
100RB#

0
NV -20

1761.08

825

1778.89

625

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572
100RB#

0
NV -10

1761.08

172

1778.88

072

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572
100RB#

0
NV 0

1761.09

298

1778.89

198

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572
100RB#

0
NV 10

1761.08

278

1778.88

278

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572
100RB#

0
NV 20

1761.08

544

1778.89

044

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572
100RB#

0
NV 30

1761.08

553

1778.89

153

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572
100RB#

0
NV 40

1761.08

896

1778.88

396

1710-17

80
PASS

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572
100RB#

0
NV 50

1761.09

069

1778.88

969

1710-17

80
PASS

---END---
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